
 

 

  

Proposed Slate of  
2015-16 GSPRA Officers and Board of Directors 

 
 

President 
Laura Nurse, APR, Gwinnett County Public Schools 
laura_nurse@gwinnett.k12.ga.us   

  

President-Elect 
Cindy Ball, Rockdale County Public Schools 

cball@rockdale.k12.ga.us 
  

Secretary/Treasurer 
J.D. Hardin, Henry County Schools 
john.hardin@henry.k12.ga.us 

 

Vice President of Communications 
Courtney Burnett, City Schools of Decatur 
cburnett@csdecatur.net 
  

Vice President of Member Services  
Kim Embry, Walton County Public Schools 
kembry@walton.k12.ga.us 
  

Vice President of Professional Development (2015 Conference) 
Robyn Brunson, Greene County Schools 
robyn.brunson@greene.k12.ga.us 

  

Member Services Directors 

Region 1: Meghan Frick, Georgia Department of Education, mfrick@gadoe.org 

Region 2: Justin Pauly, Georgia School Boards Association, jpauly@gsba.com 
Region 3: Stephanie Hartley, Bibb County Schools, Stephanie.Hartley@bcsdk12.net 
Region 4: Amy Nunnally, Burke County Schools, ajnunnally@burke.k12.ga.us 

  

Immediate Past President 
Karen Stroud, Douglas County Schools 
karen.stroud@douglas.k12.ga.us 

  

Ex-Officio 

Accreditation Chair 
Pat Holloway, APR, Dalton City Schools 
pat.holloway@dalton.k12.ga.us 

Georgia Vision Project Liaison  
Tim Hensley, APR, Floyd County Schools 
thensley@floydboe.net 

GaDOE Liaison  
Matt Cardoza, Georgia Department of Education 
mcardoza@gadoe.org 

  

Contest Co-Chairs  
Susan Hale, Fulton County Schools 
hales1@fultonschools.org 
Charles White, Clayton County Schools 
charles.white@clayton.k12.ga.us 

  
Newsletter Editor 
Carrie McGowan, Cherokee County Schools 
carrie.mcgowan@cherokee.k12.ga.us   
  
Social Media Coordinator 
Tammy Garnes, Atlanta Public Schools  

tgarnes@atlantapublicschools.us  
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